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Comparative adjectives are used to compare two things. 
They can either be formed by adding the suffix “-er,” or 
by putting “more” or “less” before the adjective.

Comparative adjectives

COMPARATIVE ADJECTIVES

FURTHER EXAMPLES

For most adjectives with one or two syllables, 
“-er” is added to make the comparative.

“-er” is added to make 
the comparative.

“Than” is used to introduce the thing 
that the subject is being compared to.

COMMON MISTAKES “THAN” WITH COMPARATIVES

“Then” and “than” can easily be confused because they sound 
similar, but it is never correct to use “then” to form a comparative.

The correct word to use in 
comparatives is “than.”

“Then” sounds similar to “than,” but it is not 
correct to use “then” after a comparative.

See also:
Singular and plural nouns 69    
Adjectives  92    
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FORMING COMPARATIVES

FURTHER EXAMPLES

FURTHER EXAMPLES

Some common adjectives have  
irregular comparatives.

There are different rules for forming comparatives depending 
on the ending of the simple form of the adjective.

COMPARATIVE

COMPARATIVE

ADJECTIVE

ADJECTIVE

TIP
In US English, 

“further” and “furthest” 
are used to describe 

figurative (not physical) 
distances.

IRREGULAR COMPARATIVES

If the adjective ends in 
“-e,” just an “-r” is added.

For some adjectives ending 
in “-y,” the “-y” is removed 

and “-ier” added.

For single-syllable adjectives  
ending consonant-vowel-

consonant, the final letter is 
doubled and “-er” added.
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COMPARATIVES WITH LONG ADJECTIVES

HOW TO FORM

For some two-syllable 
adjectives and adjectives 
with three syllables or more, 
“more” and “than” are used 
to make the comparative.

“More” can be replaced 
by “less” to give the 
opposite meaning.

FURTHER EXAMPLES

The adjective “beautiful” has three  
syllables, so “beautifuller” is not correct.

“THAN”“MORE / LESS”SUBJECT + VERB ADJECTIVE REST OF SENTENCE
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TWO-FORM COMPARATIVES

FURTHER EXAMPLES

Some two-syllable 
adjectives have two 
possible comparative 
forms. Either the 
comparative ending 
can be added, or 
“more” can be used 
before the adjective.

When forming comparatives, it is incorrect to add “more” 
before the adjective if it already has a comparative ending.

“Friendlier” and “more friendly” are 
correct, but “more friendlier” is not.

COMMON MISTAKES FORMING COMPARATIVES
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FURTHER EXAMPLES

These modifiers mean there is only a small 
difference between the things you are comparing.

ComparativeModifier

These modifiers mean there  
is a big difference between 

the things you are comparing.

Form long comparatives by putting 
“more” before the adjective.With long comparatives, the 

modifier goes before “more.”

Modifiers can go before comparatives  
to make comparisons stronger or weaker.

ADJECTIVES WITH MODIFIERS

It is incorrect to modify 
comparatives with “very.”

COMMON MISTAKES USING “VERY” WITH COMPARATIVES
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COMMA

Two comparatives can be used together in a sentence  
to show the effect of an action. They are also used  
to show that something is changing.

Two comparatives together

Pairing two phrases that use comparative adjectives is a 
way of making comparisons that show cause and effect.

HOW TO FORM

FURTHER EXAMPLES

COMPARATIVES SHOWING CAUSE AND EFFECT

Implies that training results 
in getting stronger.

VERBVERBCOMPARATIVE
EXPRESSION

SUBJECT SUBJECT“THE”

See also:
Comparative adjectives  94 

COMPARATIVE
EXPRESSION

“THE”
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